Exhibit D

89th General Assembly -- Tax Reductions -- 2013 Regular Session

SB11

SB298
$B299
SB334
SB463
SB791
SB853

HB1039
HB1281
HB1399
HB1531
HB1585
HB1832
HB1866
HB1966

Act

1392
1401
1402
1404
1408
1411
1414

1441

233
1452

510
1459
1474
1284
1488

Sponsor

Stubblefield
Dismang
Teague
Files
Hendren
Sample
Teague

Wardlaw
Shepherd
Farrer
Lea
Collins
Williams
Kerr
Carter

Topic

S/U baling twine, wrap
Utilities, grain drying
S/U timber harvest equipment

~ S/U partial replace & repair manu. equip.

Active duty service pay
S/U energy manufacturing
S/U dental appliances

S/U utilities agricultural structures

Senate Subtotal

S/U pollution control equipment

Volunteer firefighter itemized deduction
OTP tax limit of 50 cents per cigar

Income tax rates and brackets
New Markets jobs
IRS code adoption
Capital gains exclusion @ 50%

House Subtotal

Total

FY14 FY16
$750K $1.20M
$0 $4.01M
$0 $815K
$0 $7.29M
$3.60M $7.20M
$0 $27.4M
$0 $2.20M
$4.35M $50.12M
$4.00M $10.57M
$53K $120K
$0 $49K
$135K $135K
$2.50M $55.70M
$0 $19.92M
$100K $125K
$600K $24.50M
$7.39M $111.12M
$11.74M $161.24M
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