## **Exhibit D**

## 89th General Assembly -- Tax Reductions -- 2013 Regular Session

<u>Bill</u>	<u>Act</u>	<u>Sponsor</u>	<u>Topic</u>	<u>FY14</u>	<u>FY16</u>
SB11 SB298 SB299 SB334 SB463 SB791 SB853	1392 1401 1402 1404 1408 1411 1414	Stubblefield Dismang Teague Files Hendren Sample Teague	S/U baling twine, wrap Utilities, grain drying S/U timber harvest equipment S/U partial replace & repair manu. equip. Active duty service pay S/U energy manufacturing S/U dental appliances	\$750K \$0 \$0 \$0 \$3.60M \$0 <u>\$0</u>	\$1.20M \$4.01M \$815K \$7.29M \$7.20M \$27.4M \$2.20M
			Senate Subtotal	\$4.35M	\$50.12M
HB1039 HB1281 HB1399 HB1531 HB1585 HB1832 HB1866 HB1966	1441 233 1452 510 1459 1474 1284 1488	Wardlaw Shepherd Farrer Lea Collins Williams Kerr Carter	S/U utilities agricultural structures S/U pollution control equipment Volunteer firefighter itemized deduction OTP tax limit of 50 cents per cigar Income tax rates and brackets New Markets jobs IRS code adoption Capital gains exclusion @ 50%  House Subtotal	\$4.00M \$53K \$0 \$135K \$2.50M \$0 \$100K \$600K	\$10.57M \$120K \$49K \$135K \$55.70M \$19.92M \$125K \$24.50M \$111.12M
			Total	\$11.74M	\$161.24M